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Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the research on hydrogen fuel is being undertaken in the country; and

(b) if so, the details of the progress made in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. Research and development projects on production, storage and utilisation of hydrogen have been supported by the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) at various universities and institutions in the country. Use of hydrogen as fuel has been demonstrated in two, three and four wheelers and in stoves and stationary engines under these projects. Recently, blending of hydrogen in compressed natural gas and dispensing units have been established under MNRE project at R&D Centre of Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) at Faridabad and at IOCL CNG Station, New Delhi for demonstration vehicles.
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